

Pages 615 and 616:

In Figures 18 and 19, the numerals, 0, 0.5, and 1.0 mm should be on the scales.

Page 618:

In Eq. [4] the limits should read:

$$12 \leq t \leq 48.$$

Page 625:

In Reference 38, Kamakami should read Kawakami and Kawama should read Kawawa.